state, TCA has invited Sri Dilip Vengsarkax, former Indian crickete4 member of 1.983 world cup

winning team as Special Guest in this event. For this purpose, TCA paid Rs. 7,50,000.00 (Rupees

Seven Lakh Fifty ThousandJ only excluding taxes to Sri Vengsarkar as his appearance fee, cash

down for Rs. 2,50,000.00 fRupees Two Lakhs Fifty Thousand) only and Rs. 5,00,000.00 (Rupees

Five Lakhs) only by cheque after conclusion ofthe event.

As per recommendation ofthe expert committee constituted for the Selection of Guest Cricketers

and Support Stafffor different state teams ofTCA in connection with BCCI Tournaments during